
Office of the Commissioner of Oakland Athletic League and Oakland Section
2025-26 OAKLAND ATHLETIC LEAGUE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE
REVISED 6/25/2025

AWAY HOME LOCATION LEVEL TIME
SCRIMMAGE SCHEDULE

AWAY HOME LOCATION LEVEL TIME

Friday, August 22, 2025 4X4 SCRIMMAGE/JAMBOREE - FREMONT HS Fremont HS

Oakland HS @ Boron HS (Boron, CA) Boron HS

WEEK 0

AWAY HOME LOCATION LEVEL TIME

Friday, August 29, 2025 Miramonte HS (Orinda,CA) @ OAKLAND TECH HS OAKLAND TECH JV/VAR

Pinole Valley HS SKYLINE HS SKYLINE HS JV/VAR

Saturday, August 30, 2025 McClymonds HS @ Riordan HS ( SF, CA) Riordan JV/VAR

BYE Oakland HS

WEEK 1

AWAY HOME LOCATION LEVEL TIME

Friday, September 5, 2025 Lincoln HS (SF, CA) @ FREMONT HS FREMONT HS JV/VAR 4PM/7PM

St. Francis HS (Mountain View, CA) @ McCLYMONDS HS McCLYMONDS HS JV/VAR

Oakland Tech HS @ Enterprise HS (Redding, CA) Enterprise HS

Oakland HS @ Ripon HS (Ripon, CA) Ripon HS

Castlemont HS @ Dorsey HS (Los Angeles, CA) Dorsey HS

Saturday, September 6, 2025 Skyline HS Washington HS (SF, CA) Washignton HS 1:00 PM

WEEK 2

AWAY HOME LOCATION LEVEL TIME

Friday, September 12, 2025 Fremont HS @ The Kings Academy 
(Sunnyvale, CA)

Kings Academy JV/VAR 4PM/7PM

Oakland HS @ Tennyson HS (Hayward, CA) Tennyson HS

Santa Cruz HS (Santa Cruz, CA) @ CASTLEMONT HS CASTLEMONT HS JV/VAR



WEEK 3

AWAY HOME LOCATION LEVEL TIME

Friday, September 19, 2025 Santa Rosa HS ( Santa Rosa, CA) @ FREMONT HS FREMONT HS JV/VAR 4PM/7PM

Oakland Tech HS @ El Cerrito HS El Cerrito HS

St. Mary's HS (Albany, CA) @ CASTLEMONT HS CASTLEMONT HS JV/VAR

Del Norte HS SKYLINE HS SKYLINE HS

Saturday, September 20, 2025 McClymonds HS @ 
Santa Cruz HS (Santa Cruz 

HS)
Santa Cruz HS JV/VAR

BYE Oakland HS

WEEK 4

AWAY HOME LOCATION LEVEL TIME

Friday, September 26, 2025 Fremont HS @ DeAnza HS ( El Sobrante, CA) DeAnza JV/VAR 4PM/7PM

McClymonds HS @ 
California HS ( San Ramon, 

CA)
California HS JV/VAR

Salesian HS (Richmond, CA) @ OAKLAND TECH HS OAKLAND TECH

Oakland HS @ Arcata HS (Arcata, CA) Arcata HS

Saturday, September 27, 2025 Castlemont HS @ Balboa HS (SF, CA) Balboa HS

Skyline HS Irvington HS Tak Field

WEEK 5

Friday, October 3, 2025 McClymonds HS @ Mt. Diablo HS (Concord, CA) Mt. Diablo HS JV/VAR

Oakland Tech HS @ Pinole Valley HS (PInole, CA) Pinole Valley HS

Doughtery Valley HS (San Ramon, 
CA)

@ OAKLAND HIGH OAKLAND HS JV/VAR

Saturday, October 4, 2025 Fremont HS @ Irvington HS ( Fremont, CA) TAK Field JV/VAR 11AM/1PM



AWAY HOME LOCATION LEVEL TIME
WEEK 6 - OAL WEEK 1

Saturday, October 11, 2025
OAKLAND HS @ SKYLINE LANEY COLLEGE VARSITY 11:00 AM

FREMONT @ CASTLEMONT LANEY COLLEGE VARSITY 3:00 PM
OAKLAND TECH @ MCCLYMONDS LANEY COLLEGE VARSITY 7:00 PM

WEEK 7 - OAL WEEK 2

Friday, October 17, 2025
CASTLEMONT @ SKYLINE SKYLINE HS VARSITY 7:00 PM
MCCLYMONDS @ FREMONT FREMONT HS VARSITY 7:00 PM
OAKLAND TECH @ OAKLAND HS OAKLAND HS VARSITY 7:00 PM

WEEK 8 - OAL WEEK 3

Friday, October 24, 2025
McCLYMONDS @ CASTLEMONT McCLYMONDS HS VARSITY 7:00 PM
OAKLAND HS @ FREMONT FREMONT HS VARSITY 7:00 PM

SKYLINE @ OAKLAND TECH OAKLAND TECH HS VARSITY 7:00 PM
WEEK 9- OAL WEEK 4

Friday, October 31, 2025
OAKLAND HS @ CASTLEMONT CASTLEMONT HS VARSITY 7:00 PM

SKYLINE @ McCLYMONDS McCLYMONDS HS VARSITY 7:00 PM
FREMONT @ OAKLAND TECH OAKLAND TECH HS VARSITY 7:00 PM

WEEK 10 - OAL WEEK 5

Friday, November 7, 2025
FREMONT @ SKYLINE SKYLINE HS VARSITY 7:00 PM

McCLYMONDS @ OAKLAND HS OAKLAND HS VARSITY 7:00 PM
OAKLAND TECH @ CASTLEMONT CASTLEMONT HS VARSITY 7:00 PM

OAL PLAYOFFS

Friday, November 14, 2025
# 4 SEED @ #1 SEED
#3 SEED @ #2 SEED

OAKLAND SECTION - OAL - CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday, November 22, 2025 LOU JONES SILVER BOWL


